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B. Des. (Bachelor of Design) Admissions (2023-24) 
Instructions to Candidates for Third round of Counselling 

Department of Design. DTU is conducting the counselling process in Seminar Hall of the 
department. The selected candidates are required to follow these instructions. 

NOTE: 

Dated: 21/06/2023 

1. Please find the tentative list of selected candidates for second round of counselling. 
Reporting Time for all selected candidates is 0 am -12 am on 27h June 2023. 

2. Please note that the document verification process will be done in the department. 
Candidates should bring all originals to verify. If no discrepancy is found in the 
documents, the selected candidates will be able to pay the admission fees through 
Demand Draft. 

3. The payment of admission fees will be through Demand Draft only. A DD of Amount 
Rs 2,29,000 ( Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Nine Thousands Only), in favoür of the " 
Registrar, Delhi Technological University payable at New Delhi" 

4. Upon payment of Admission Fees, the candidate will be granted provisional admission* 
5. The candidate is required to pay the admission fees latest by on 2 7h June 2023, by 3:00 

P.M. Please note that any requests for extension of dates/ time wilI NOT be entertained. 
6. In case the selected candidate has not paid the admission fees by the required time, they 

will forfeit their seats and will not be considered for further rounds of admission except 
for spot rounds. 

7. List of documents be presented at the time of verification are mentioned below: 

DTU Application form, UCEED-2023 card, X -Marksheet, X -Passing Certificate, XII 
-Marksheet, XII Passing Certificate, Address proof, Aadhar Card, Category certificates 
(if applicable),Demand Draft for the fees. Medical Certificate along with three passport 
size photos (recent photos) 

SCore. 

(XIl-class admit card, issued by respective board) In case 12h class result is awaited. 

Any requests for extension of time due to any reason will not be entertained. 

2l-6 

The allotment of seats is done strictly on the basis of merit list based on UCEED 2023 

In case of any mistake found during the admission process due to wrong entry of details 
by candidate, admission will stand cancelled. 

*Admission is subject to the verification of the original documents. Candidates are required to 
submit all original documents along with 1 set of self-attested photo-copies of the original 
documents for the purpose of verification. The original documents will be returned to the 
students after verification. \oelNGAR Dr. RANGANATH M. 
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Selected Candidates for First Round of Counselling B. Des. (Bachelor of Design) Admissions 2023-24 

DELHI GEN 
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9. 

Candidates for Third Round of Counselling 

APPLICATION_ ID NAME 

S No. 

1. 

BDES202301421 

BDES202300138 

BDES202301620 

S No. 

BDES202301598 

BDES202300192 

BDES202301168 

BDES202300407 

10. BDES202300905 

BDES202300331 

11. BDES202301493 

BDES202300090 

12. BDES202300591 

13. BDES202300815 

OUTSIDE DELHI ST 

APPLICATION_ID 

BDES202300144 

KASHMIRI MIGRANT 

APPLICATION ID 

BDES202301906 

Ms Monica Singh 
Coordinator, 

B. Des. (Bachelor of Design) 
Admissions, 2023 

AARYAN SACHDEVA 

ADIT BHATT 

GAURANGI AGGARWAL 

ALEEMA SADIQ 

ANVITA BANSAL 

TULIKA 

SHUBHI SRIVASTAVA 

KARAN ANEJA 

SEHAJPREET KAUR 

SAFURA ANAM 

VAIBHAV GUPTA 

EKLAVYA BHADO0 

MUDITA GAUTAM 

AARADHYA PANDIT 

NAME 

JAINIKA SAIKIA 

NAME 

ANWITA BHAT 

COMP UCEED REMARKS 

SCORE 

82.37 

82.24 

81.9 

81.5 

79.61 

79.37 

78.87 

78.16 

77.7 

76.77 

76.61 

75.56 

73.72 

73.19 

COMP UCEED 

SCORE 

79.32 

COMP UCEED REMARKS 

SCORE 

I16.19 

REMARKS 

Dr. RANGANATHM. SINGARI 
, 1iead 

Prof ChairpersogTY 

(Formerly Delh1 
DE4 Dés Bachelot ofDesign Govt. oi NCTAdnissfons, 2023 
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14. BDES202300564 
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