

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY (Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) Shahbad Daulatpur, Main Bawana Road, 110042



Dated: 21/06/2023

B. Des. (Bachelor of Design) Admissions (2023-24) Instructions to Candidates for Third round of Counselling

Department of Design, DTU is conducting the counselling process in Seminar Hall of the department. The selected candidates are required to follow these instructions.

- Please find the tentative list of selected candidates for second round of counselling. Reporting Time for all selected candidates is 10 am -12 am on 27th June 2023.
- Please note that the document verification process will be done in the department. Candidates should bring all originals to verify. If no discrepancy is found in the documents, the selected candidates will be able to pay the admission fees through Demand Draft.
- 3. The payment of admission fees will be through *Demand Draft only*. A DD of Amount Rs 2,29,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Nine Thousands Only), in favour of the " Registrar, Delhi Technological University payable at New Delhi"
- 4. Upon payment of Admission Fees, the candidate will be granted provisional admission*
- The candidate is required to pay the admission fees latest by on 27th June 2023, by 3:00 P.M. Please note that any requests for extension of dates/ time will NOT be entertained.
- In case the selected candidate has not paid the admission fees by the required time, they
 will forfeit their seats and will not be considered for further rounds of admission except
 for spot rounds.
- List of documents to be presented at the time of verification are mentioned below: DTU Application form, UCEED-2023 card, X - Marksheet, X - Passing Certificate, XII - Marksheet, XII Passing Certificate, Address proof, Aadhar Card, Category certificates (if applicable), Demand Draft for the fees. Medical Certificate along with three passport size photos (recent photos)

(XII-class admit card, issued by respective board) In case 12th class result is awaited.

NOTE:

- Any requests for extension of time due to any reason will not be entertained.
- The allotment of seats is done strictly on the basis of merit list based on UCEED 2023 score.
- In case of any mistake found during the admission process due to wrong entry of details by candidate, admission will stand cancelled.

*Admission is subject to the verification of the original documents. Candidates are required to submit all original documents along with 1 set of self-attested photo-copies of the original documents for the purpose of verification. The original documents will be returned to the students after verification.

Monica Single. 21-6-2023

Dr. RANGANATH M. SINGARI Professor & Head Department of Design DELHI TECHNO: OGICAL UNIVERSITY (Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi-110042 Selected Candidates for First Round of Counselling B. Des. (Bachelor of Design) Admissions 2023-24

Candidates for Third Round of Counselling

S No.	APPLICATION_ID	NAME	COMP UCEED SCORE	REMARKS
1. 2.	BDES202301421 BDES202300138	AARYAN SACHDEVA ADIT BHATT	82.37 82.24	
3.	BDES202301620	GAURANGI AGGARWAL	81.9	
4.	BDES202301598	ALEEMA SADIQ	81.5	
5.	BDES202300192	ANVITA BANSAL	79.61	
6.	BDES202301168	TULIKA	79.37	
7.	BDES202300407	SHUBHI SRIVASTAVA	78.87	
8.	BDES202300331	KARAN ANEJA	78.16	
9.	BDES202300090	SEHAJPREET KAUR	77.7	
10.	BDES202300905	SAFURA ANAM	76.77	
11.	BDES202301493	VAIBHAV GUPTA	76.61	
12.	BDES202300591	EKLAVYA BHADOO	75.56	
13.	BDES202300815	MUDITA GAUTAM	73.72	
14.	BDES202300564	AARADHYA PANDIT	73.19	

DELHI GEN

OUTSIDE DELHI ST

S No.	APPLICATION_ID	NAME	COMP UCEED SCORE	REMARKS
1.	BDES202300144	JAINIKA SAIKIA	79.32	

KASHMIRI MIGRANT

S No.	APPLICATION_ID	NAME	COMP UCEED SCORE	REMARKS
1.	BDES202301906	ANWITA BHAT	116.19	

Monica Singly - 6 - 2023 Ms Monica Singh

Ms Monica Singh Coordinator, B. Des. (Bachelor of Design) Admissions, 2023

NATH M. SINGARI Dr. RANGAN lead Chairperson B Departer (Bachelor of Dosign)(9) (Formerly Delhi College Col